





























FUNCTION AND PROGRAMS

(ix)

)

(xi)

(xil)

(xiii)
(xiv)

(xv)

(xvi)

(xvii)

(xviii)
(xix)

)

(xxi)

(xxii)

(xxiii)

Maui Academy of Performing
Arts

Maui Day Care Center for
Senior Citizens and Disabled,
Inc., dba Maui Adult Day Care
Centers

Maui Economic Opportunity,
Inc., for Enlace Hispano
Program

Maui Economic Opportunity,
Inc., for Senior Planning and
Coordination Council
Coordinator

The Maui Farm, Inc.
Maui Food Bank, Inc.

Mental Health Association in
Hawaii

Mental Health Kokua

National Kidney Foundation of
Hawaii

The Salvation Army
Self-Sufficiency Programs

Services to the Frail and
Elderly

Special Olympics Hawaii, Inc.

(1) Provided, that $10,000
shall be for Molokai
participation in Special
Olympics events.

Women Helping Women

(1) Provided, that $10,300
shall be for services in
East Maui.

Lanai Kina'ole

A - Salaries B -Operations C - Equipment
0 25,000 0
0 358,440 0
0 105,247 0
0 87,075 0
0 247,200 0
0 400,000 0
0 65,000 0
0 192,337 0
0 25,000 0
0 140,000 0
0 95,000 0
0 861,739 0
0 35,000 0
0 220,000 0
0 75.000 0
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Total

25,000

358,440

105,247

87,075

247200
400,000

65,000

192,337

25,000

140,000
95,000

861,739

35,000

220,000



FUNCTION AND PROGRAMS A - Salaries B - Operations C - Equipment Total

(1) Provided, that funding
shall not exceed three
fiscal years.

(5) Grants and disbursements for
substance abuse prevention and

treatment
(i) Kumpang Lanai for Coalition
for a Drug Free Lanai 0 50,000 0 50,000
(ii) Maui Economic Opportunity, 0 108,150 0 108,150

inc., B.E.S.T. (Being
Empowered and Safe
Together) Reintegration
Program

(iii) Maui Economic Opportunity, 0 53,825 0 53,825
Inc. for Underage Drinking
Prevention Campaign

(iv) Maui Youth and Family 0 200,000 0 200,000
Services

(v) Ohana Makamae, Inc. 0 103,207 0 103,207

(vi) Substance Abuse Programs 0 601,567 0 601,567

(vii) Youth Alcohol Education 0 158,377 0 158,377

Awareness Programs

(6) Grants and disbursements for
youth centers and programs

(i) Best Buddies Hawaii, LLC 0 85,000 0 85,000

(i) Big Brothers Big Sisters of 0 141,586 0 141,586
Maui

(i) Boys & Girls Clubs of Maui, 0 1,239,993 0 1,239,993

Inc., for Central, Haiku,
Lahaina, Makawao,
Paukukalo, and Kahekili
Terrace Clubhouses

(iv) Boys & Girls Clubs of Maui,
inc. for Paukukalo Clubhouse 0 500,000 0 500,000
(1) |Provided, that funds are
received from Department
of Hawaiian [Homelands,]
Home Lands, Office of
Hawaiian Affairs, or the
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FUNCTION AND PROGRAMS

(viii)

(ix)

)
(xi)
(xii)

(xiii)

(xiv)

Ka lpu Kukui Fellows
Leadership
(1) Provided, that funds shall
be made available to
encourage participation
from Molokai and Lanai.

Lanai Economic Development
and Cultural Programs

Made in Maui County Festival
Ma Ka Hana Ka lke, Inc.

Maui ESG Initiative

Conference

(1) Provided, that one-to-
one matching funds are
received.

Maui Economic Development
Board, Inc.

(1) Provided, that $25,000
shall be for science and
technology programs for
Molokai Schools.

Maui Economic Development
Board, Inc., for Maui High
School Program Model

(1) Provided, that the program

model is available to all
Maui County High
Schools.

(xv) Maui Economic Development

Board, Inc. for Stemworks
AFTER School Program

(xvi) Maui Economic Development

(xvii)

Board, Inc. for Healthcare
Partnership Program

Maui Economic Opportunity,

Inc., for Microenterprise

Program

(1) Provided, that funds shall

be made available to
provide a full-time
position for a Molokai
Loan Manager.

B - Operations C - Equipment

34,000 0

140,000 0

100,000 0
95,000 0
75,000 0

875,000 0
45,000

200,000 0
50,000 0

278,250 0

Total

34,000

140,000

100,000

95,000

75,000

875,000

45,000

200,000

50,000

278,250






























EUNCTION AND PROGRAMS

(4) Grant for East Maui Watershed
Protection

(5) Grant for East Molokai Watershed
Protection

(6) Grant for Hawaii Agriculture
Research Center

(7) Grant for Honokowai/Wahikuli
Watershed

(8) Grant for Leeward Haleakala
Forest Restoration

(9) Grant for Eradication of Miconia
and other invasive plants

(10) Grant for Pu'u Kukui Watershed
Preserve

(11) Grant for West Maui Watershed
Protection

b. Departmental Expenses — Water Fund
(1) Debt Service

(2) Contribution to General Fund -
Employee Benefits

(3) Insurance

(4) Contribution to General Fund —
Other Post-Employment Benefits
(OPEB)

(5) Administrative Overhead Charges

(6) Refund for Mainline Expenses

c. Water Operations Program — Water

Fund

(1) Provided, that disbursement for
salaries and premium pay is
limited to 146.0 equivalent
personnel and 2.0 Limited Term
Appointment (LTA) equivalent
personnel.

A - Salaries

0

9,784,673
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B - Operations C - Equipment
550,000 0
250,000 0

56,500 0
75,000 0
200,000 0
260,000 0
320,000 0
480,000 0
8,673,118 0
6,765,188 0
475,000 0
1,097,449 0
3,076,535 0
500,000 0
[24,576,085] 1,960,412

24,776,085

Total

550,000

250,000

56,500

75,000

200,000

260,000

320,000

480,000

8,673,118

6,765,188

475,000

1,097,449

3,076,535

500,000

[36,321,170]
36,521,170
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